1
E
7.
11
0.
2/
05
.0

3
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron® (BN3HC)
AM Aquamicron®
BN/AM Betamicron®/Aquamicron®
P/HC paper
W/HC stainless steel wire mesh
V stainless steel fibre
Size
Welded steel: 1300/ 1320/ 2500/ 2520/ 4000/ 4020/ 5200/ 5220/ 6500/
6520/ 7800/ 7820/ 15000/ 15020
Stainless steel 1.4571: 1303/1323/ 2503/ 2523/ 4003/ 4023/ 5203/ 5223/ 6503/
Separate data sheet 6523/7803/ 7823/ 15003/ 15023
Operating pressure
C = 16 bar (size 1300 - 15020, 1303 - 15023)
Other operating pressures on request
Type of change-over
A ball all nominal widths except for DN 200, 250, 300
B segment nominal widths DN 200, 250
C butterfly nominal widths DN 150, 200, 250, 300
Type of connection / Connection sizes
RFLD BN/HC 1300 C A K 10 D 1 . X /-L24
Type Connection Filter size
1300 1320 2500 4000 5200 6500 7800 15000
1303 1323 2503 4003 5203 6503 7803 15003
2520 4020 5220 6520 7820 15020
2523 4023 5223 6523 7823 15023
K SAE DN 40 • •
L SAE DN 50 • • •
M SAE DN 65 • • •
S SAE/DIN DN 80 • • • • •
T SAE/DIN DN 100 • • • • • • •
U DIN DN 125 • • • • • •
V DIN DN 150 • • • • •
W DIN DN 200 • • • • •
X DIN DN 250 • • • •
Y DIN DN 300 •
Other nominal widths and ANSI flange versions on request
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, V : 3, 5, 10, 20
BN/AM : 3, 10
P/HC : 10, 20
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
AM : 40
Type of clogging indicator
W no port for clogging indicator
A without indicator, connection plugged
B with visual indicator
C with electrical indicator
D with combined visual/electrical indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X filter is always supplied in the latest version
Supplementary details
V FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
L... lamp with corresponding voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V)
LED 2 light-emitting diodes up to 24 volts
KB without bypass valve
B. special bypass cracking pressures (B1 = 1 bar, B6 = 6 bar)
SB2 pressure compensation line with 2mm orifice
OR O-ring groove on the DIN flange (inlet, outlet) to Rexroth standard AB 22-04
DH cover plate lifting device
DE differential pressure measurement across the element
RE sealing strip E on the flange (inlet and outlet): roughness 3.6 µm
- ball change-over, size 150 and over (CAV, CAW, CAX)
- butterfly change-over, all sizes
- segment change-over, all sizes
for other clogging indicators,
see brochure no. E 7.050../..
5
E
7.
11
0.
2/
05
.0
3
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
Size
0850, 1300, 1700, 2600 (for element size, see point 4. Filter Specifications)
Type
R
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, V : 3, 5, 10, 20
BN/AM : 3, 10
P/HC : 10, 20
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
AM : 40
Filter material
BN3HC; V; BN/AM; P/HC; W/HC; AM
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
W = filter suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC), NBR seals
KB = without bypass valve
B. = special bypass cracking pressures (B1 = 1 bar, B6 = 6 bar)
1300 R 010 BN3HC /-KB
4. FILTER SPECIFICATIONS
Weight of filter including change-over valve
Filter type Connection Type of Element size Number of Version A [kg] Version B [kg] Version C [kg]
change-over elements with elements with elements with elements
per side (ball) (segment) (butterfly)
SAE DN 40 A 105
SAE DN 50 A 110
1300 SAE DN 65 A 1300 R... 1 115
SAE/DIN DN 80 A 136
SAE/DIN DN 100 A 150
SAE DN 40 A 138
SAE DN 50 A 143
1320 SAE DN 65 A 2600 R... 1 148
SAE/DIN DN 80 A 169
SAE/DIN DN 100 A 183
DIN DN 125 A 209
SAE DN 50 A 144 / 174
SAE DN 65 A 149 / 179
2500/2520 SAE/DIN DN 80 A 850 R.../1700 R 3 170 / 200
SAE/DIN DN 100 A 184 / 214
DIN DN 125 A 208 / 238
DIN DN 150 A+C 262 / 292 287 / 327
SAE/DIN DN 80 A 210 / 270